ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON CHILDHOOD LEAD

POISONING PREVENTION MEETING

Atlanta, GA

Doubletree Hotel Buckhead

October 19-20, 2004

TUESDAY, October 19, 2004

8:30 a

8:45

9:45

10:30

10:45

12:30
1:15p

1:30

2:15

2:30

3:00

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

Introductions

Update on Branch Activities

Summary of Recently Reported Non-
Housing Based Lead Exposure Sources

Break

Lead and Pregnancy Work Group
Update

Lunch (45 minutes)
Update on Primary Prevention Document

Update on CMS and CDC Policy on
Targeted Screening of Medicaid Children

Break

Update on the Adverse Health Effects

of Blood Lead Levels <10 mcg/dL
Report and Accompanying Public Health
Statement

Ad Hoc Policy Group Update: Discussion
of Clinical Paper

Georgia State Lead Elimination Plan

Update on Case Management
Document

Public Comments

Recess

Dr. Carla Campbell
Dr. Mary Jean Brown

Dr. Mary Jean Brown

Dr. David Homa
Mr. David Mullen

Dr. Jessica Leighton
Dr. Nimia Reyes

Ms. Nikki Walker

TBA
Dr. Mary Jean Brown

Dr. Mary Jean Brown
Dr. Carla Campbell

Dr. Carla Campbell

Mr. Stic Harris

Dr. Mary Jean Brown



WEDNESDAY, October 20, 2004

8:30a Presentation on the Treatment of Dr. Walter Rogan
Lead-Exposed Children (TLC) Trial

9:30 Update on ACCLPP Recommendations Ms. Nikki Walker
on Adopted and Immigrant Children (see
enclosures mailed to members)

10:15 Break

10:30 Discussion of Lead Exposure at Firing Dr. Tracey Lynn
Ranges

11:15 New Business Dr. Carla Campbell

12:00 Public Comments

12:30 Adjourn

12:45 Question and Answer Session for New Dr. Carla Campbell
Members Only Dr. Mary Jean Brown

Committee Management Staff



Attachments:

Section A — Update on Branch Activities
1 - Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Activities under the Lead Contamination Control Act of
1988: LPPB Report to Congress

Section B — Summary of Recently Reported Non-Housing Based Lead Exposures
2 -MMWR Lead Poisoning Associated with Ayurvedic Medications
3 - MMWR Childhood Lead Poisoning From Commercially Manufactured French Ceramic
Dinnerware
4 - MMWR Lead Poisoning from Ingestion of a Toy Necklace

Section C - Lead and Pregnancy Work Group Update
5 - Updated Lead & Pregnancy Work Group Charge
6 - NYC Project to Investigate Lead Poisoning in Pregnant Women
7 - Lead and Pregnancy Work Group Report Timeline
8 - ACCLPP Work Group on Lead and Pregnancy Suggested Subgroups

Section D — Update on Primary Prevention Document
9 - Primary Prevention Document

Section E — Update on CMS and CDC Policy on Targeted Screening of Medicaid Children
10 - Recommendations on Lead Screening for Children Eligible for Medicaid ACCLPP to
Thompson 2002 with Attachments (Letter with various attachments)
11 - Recommendations From ACCLPP on The Lead Screening Exception for Children Eligible for
Medicaid Sept 2002 (Full Report)
12 - Targeted Screening for Elevated Blood Lead Levels, Binns, et al

Section F — Less Than 10...(multiple topics)
Less Than 10 Report(s)
13 - Draft clinical paper (post comments), Binns, et al
14 - Policy Paper, Brown, et al
15 - Less than 10 Final Report (pre-clearance) ACCLPP (including executive summary)

Section G - Presentation on the Treatment of Lead-Exposed Children Trial
16 - Effect of Chelation Therapy on the Neuropsychological and Behavioral Development of Lead-
Exposed Children after School Entry, Dietrich, et al
17 - The Effect of Chelation Therapy with Succimer on Neurophsychological Development in
Children Exposed to Lead, Rogan, et al

Section H — Update on ACCLPP Recommendations on Adopted and Immigrant Children
18 - Letter from ACCLPP to Secretary Thompson on Refugee Children
19 - Lead Poisoning among Refugee Children in Mass., Geltman, et al

Section | — Lead Exposure at Firing Ranges
20 - Alaska - School Rifle Teams Exposed to Lead at Indoor Firing Ranges, Bulletin
21 - Lead Contamination in Shooting Range Soils from Abrasion of Lead Bullets and Subsequent
Weathering, Hardison, et al
22 - MMWR Reducing Exposures to Airborne Lead in Firing Ranges 1983

Binder Pocket — ACCLPP Documents
ACCLPP Roster
Lead and Pregnancy Work Group Roster
Amendment to Charter on ACCLPP
Federal Registry Notice
Policies and Procedures for ACCLPP

*kx



