ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION MEETING

Atlanta, GA Doubletree Hotel Buckhead October 19-20, 2004

TUESDAY, October 19, 2004

8:30 a	Introductions	Dr. Carla Campbell Dr. Mary Jean Brown
8:45	Update on Branch Activities	Dr. Mary Jean Brown
9:45	Summary of Recently Reported Non- Housing Based Lead Exposure Sources	Dr. David Homa Mr. David Mullen
10:30	Break	
10:45	Lead and Pregnancy Work Group Update	Dr. Jessica Leighton Dr. Nimia Reyes
12:30	Lunch (45 minutes)	
1:15 p	Update on Primary Prevention Document	Ms. Nikki Walker
1:30	Update on CMS and CDC Policy on Targeted Screening of Medicaid Children	TBA Dr. Mary Jean Brown
2:15	Break	
2:30	Update on the Adverse Health Effects of Blood Lead Levels <10 mcg/dL Report and Accompanying Public Health Statement	Dr. Mary Jean Brown Dr. Carla Campbell
3:00	Ad Hoc Policy Group Update: Discussion of Clinical Paper	Dr. Carla Campbell
4:00	Georgia State Lead Elimination Plan	Mr. Stic Harris
4:30	Update on Case Management Document	Dr. Mary Jean Brown
5:00	Public Comments	
5:30	Recess	

WEDNESDAY, October 20, 2004

8:30 a	Presentation on the Treatment of Lead-Exposed Children (TLC) Trial	Dr. Walter Rogan
9:30	Update on ACCLPP Recommendations on Adopted and Immigrant Children (see enclosures mailed to members)	Ms. Nikki Walker
10:15	Break	
10:30	Discussion of Lead Exposure at Firing Ranges	Dr. Tracey Lynn
11:15	New Business	Dr. Carla Campbell
12:00	Public Comments	
12:30	Adjourn	
12:45	Question and Answer Session for New Members Only	Dr. Carla Campbell Dr. Mary Jean Brown Committee Management Staff

Attachments:

Section A – Update on Branch Activities

 1 - Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Activities under the Lead Contamination Control Act of 1988: LPPB Report to Congress

Section B - Summary of Recently Reported Non-Housing Based Lead Exposures

- 2 -MMWR Lead Poisoning Associated with Ayurvedic Medications
- 3 MMWR Childhood Lead Poisoning From Commercially Manufactured French Ceramic Dinnerware
- 4 MMWR Lead Poisoning from Ingestion of a Toy Necklace

Section C - Lead and Pregnancy Work Group Update

- 5 Updated Lead & Pregnancy Work Group Charge
- 6 NYC Project to Investigate Lead Poisoning in Pregnant Women
- 7 Lead and Pregnancy Work Group Report Timeline
- 8 ACCLPP Work Group on Lead and Pregnancy Suggested Subgroups

Section D – Update on Primary Prevention Document

9 - Primary Prevention Document

Section E – Update on CMS and CDC Policy on Targeted Screening of Medicaid Children

- 10 Recommendations on Lead Screening for Children Eligible for Medicaid ACCLPP to Thompson 2002 with Attachments (Letter with various attachments)
- 11 Recommendations From ACCLPP on The Lead Screening Exception for Children Eligible for Medicaid Sept 2002 (Full Report)
- 12 Targeted Screening for Elevated Blood Lead Levels, Binns, et al

Section F – Less Than 10...(multiple topics)

Less Than 10 Report(s)

- 13 Draft clinical paper (post comments), Binns, et al
- 14 Policy Paper, Brown, et al
- 15 Less than 10 Final Report (pre-clearance) ACCLPP (including executive summary)

Section G - Presentation on the Treatment of Lead-Exposed Children Trial

- 16 Effect of Chelation Therapy on the Neuropsychological and Behavioral Development of Lead-Exposed Children after School Entry, Dietrich, et al
- 17 The Effect of Chelation Therapy with Succimer on Neurophsychological Development in Children Exposed to Lead, Rogan, et al

Section H - Update on ACCLPP Recommendations on Adopted and Immigrant Children

- 18 Letter from ACCLPP to Secretary Thompson on Refugee Children
- 19 Lead Poisoning among Refugee Children in Mass., Geltman, et al

Section I – Lead Exposure at Firing Ranges

- 20 Alaska School Rifle Teams Exposed to Lead at Indoor Firing Ranges, Bulletin
- 21 Lead Contamination in Shooting Range Soils from Abrasion of Lead Bullets and Subsequent Weathering, Hardison, et al
- 22 MMWR Reducing Exposures to Airborne Lead in Firing Ranges 1983

Binder Pocket – ACCLPP Documents

ACCLPP Roster

Lead and Pregnancy Work Group Roster

Amendment to Charter on ACCLPP

Federal Registry Notice

Policies and Procedures for ACCLPP